the FY21 COVID expense reductions, the Town mil rate would have had no
increase in FY22.

33/3/2021

43/3/2021

2021 2022

Base Budget Scenario BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE %

Operating Expense (Town Only) 13,811,149 15,708,049 1,896,900 13.7%

Overlay 20,093   20,093   -   0.0%

Non-Tax Revenue (6,056,254)   (6,363,000)   (306,746)   5.1%

Net From Property Taxes 7,774,988   9,365,142   1,590,154   20.5%

Valuation ($000) 2,353,228   2,376,760   23,532   1.0%

Estimated Tax Rate 3.30   3.94   0.64   19.3%

10% Increase Scenario:

Reduce Capital Appropriation (Capital Deferrals) (617,000)   Defer Tank 4, Open Space

Wastewater IT allocation increase (60,000)   To reflect actual WW IT expenses

Falmouth Memorial Library request (28,158)   1st pass included larger increase

Miscellaneous Budget reductions (26,000)

Total Reductions (731,158)   -4.7%

New Net From Property Taxes 7,774,988   8,633,984   858,996   11.0%

Estimated Tax Rate 3.30   3.63   0.33   10.0%

FY22 SOLUTIONS

53/3/2021

2021 2022

Base Budget Scenario BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE %

Operating Expense (Town Only) 13,811,149 14,975,221 1,164,072 8.4%

Overlay 20,093   20,093   -   0.0%

Non-Tax Revenue (6,056,254)   (6,363,004)   (306,750)   5.1%

Net From Property Taxes 7,774,988   8,632,310   857,322   11.0%

Valuation ($000) 2,353,228   2,376,760   23,532   1.0%

Estimated Tax Rate 3.30   3.63   0.33   10.0%

Fire-EMS Increase 1,373,017   167,435

Post Covid Expense Adjustments

(Reduction in FY21, Restoration in FY22) (1,358,090)   635,000

Total 14,927 802,435

Adjusted Net from Property Taxes 7,760,061 7,829,875 69,814 0.9%

Adjusted Tax Rate 3.30   3.30   -

FY22 SOLUTIONS

63/3/2021

FY21 FY22 $ Change % Change

Expenditures 13,811,233 14,975,221 1,163,988 8.4%

Overlay 20,093 20,093 0 0.0%

Non-tax revenues (6,056,254)   (6,363,004)   (306,750) -5.1%

Net from property taxes 7,775,072 8,632,310 857,238 11.0%

Valuation (thousands)* 2,353,228 2,376,760 23,532 1.0%

Mil rate (PROPOSED at Budget) 3.30   3.63   0.33   10.0%

* Adjusted for BETE and Homestead

Budgeted Property Mil Rate

Town FY21 and FY22
Estimate Valuation based on 1% Growth

73/3/2021

FULL-TIME SALARIES/SOC SECURITY 543,690   July 2021 2.5% COLA, added Police Officer, Executive Asst., Eng Tech and Parks Maint.

RETIREMENT 82,890   MainePERS rate increase, wage additions and COLA

WORKERS COMP 48,140   Primarily impact of Fire-EMS additions

LEGAL SERVICES 34,500   Restore COVID reductions, union negotiations, short-term rental legal services

SOCIAL SERVICE AGENCIES 35,000   Wellness Committee budget request